The merger is subject to finding a solution with Jyske Bank. It is also subject to the relevant authority

approvals and to adoption by general meetings of Nordjyske Bank and Ringkjøbing Landbobank.

The merger documents are expected to be published in May 2018 and general meetings to be held in June

2018.

Further information

You are welcome to contact the chairmen or CEOs of the two banks if you have any questions.

 Chairman of the board of directors of Nordjyske Bank, Mads Hvolby, phone +45 4053 2631

 CEO of Nordjyske Bank, Claus Andersen, phone +45 6161 4504

 Chairman of the board of directors of Ringkjøbing Landbobank, Martin Krogh Pedersen, phone +45

2025 0611

 CEO of Ringkjøbing Landbobank, John Bull Fisker, phone +45 2045 3550.

Appendices: Comparison of 2017 financial statements, and internal budgets for 2018

Page 5

Appendix: Compilation of 2017 financial statements (DKK million)

Income statements
Core earnings Ringkjøbing

Landbobank
Core earnings
(pro forma)

Nordjyske Bank
(pro forma)

Merged bank
total*

Core income 1,019 Core income 905 1,924

Total expenses 334 Prime costs
including
payments to the
Resolution Fund

532 866

Core earnings
before impairment
charges for loans

685 Core earnings 373 1,058

Impairment charges
for loans and other
receivables

-10 Write-downs on
own lending

-60 -70

Core earnings 675  313 988

Result for the
portfolio

+60 Holdings result +16 +76

Profit before tax 735 Pro forma pre-tax
result

329 1,064

  Pro forma
regulations

10 10

  Pre-tax result
according to the
purchase method

339 1,074

Balance sheets

 Ringkjøbing
Landbobank

 Nordjyske Bank
(pro-forma)

Merged bank
total*

Loans 19,351 Loans 11,822 31,173

Deposits 19,110 Deposits including
pooled schemes

16,743 35,853

Equity 3,817 Equity 2,952 6,769

Balance sheet total 25,796 Total assets 20,527 46,323

Guarantees 3,184 Guarantees 4,675 7,859

*) This is a simple aggregation of the two banks’ income statements and selected balance sheet items.

Page 6

Appendix: Internal budgets for 2018

Profit budgets
 Ringkjøbing

Landbobank
Nordjyske

Bank
Merged bank

total*
Core income 1,091 942 2,033

Total expenses 345 520 865

Core earnings before
impairment charges for loans

746 422 1,168

Impairment charges for loans
and other receivables

+26 -52 -26

Core earnings 772 370 1,142

Result for the portfolio +52 +40 +92

Profit before extraordinary
items and tax

824 410 1,234

Profit was computed without
taking into account:

- Amortisation and write-downs
on intangible assets

- Costs of the merger

- Provisions for reorganisation

22

*) This is a simple aggregation of the two banks’ internal budgets. Expected results announced for the two banks continue to apply.

) Excluding amortisation of intangible assets.